
Theta Alpha Fraternity 2405 Prospect B
" Chi Fraternity 2462 LeConte av B
» Delta Chi Fraternity 2647 Durant av B
" Kappa Nu Fraternity 2721 Haste B
" Nu EpsllOD Fraternity 2601 Durant av B
" Upsllon Omega Fraternity 2559 LeConte av B
" Upsllon Sorority 2327 Warring B
" XI Fraternity 1730 LaLoma av B
Theus John (Mary Ei h3932 39th av
Thew Artemus B (Carrie L) pntr h3442 Henrietta
Thexton C W rl38 E 12th
" Harry r2531 79th av
" John E (Helen Gi ydmn SPCo h2531 79th av
Theygsen Thos elk r830 Bway
Thez John (Marie) (Claremont Lndy) r5701

Adeline
Thlbadeau Arth T (Frances) sismn Chevrolet

Motor Co h843 Laurel A
Thlbault Arth L elk r5392 Beaudry
" Eugene E flrnin C F Butterick r S P
" Wlnfleld S (Maryi h5892 Beaudry
Thlbeaudeau Jos P (Cora) serv sta 4300 E 12th

h2002 64th av
Thibioux Jos blrmkr r754 Wood
Thlbodeau Mary rl028 E 15th
THIEL. See also Theile and Thiele
" A Adrian (Yvonne G) with Hutchinson Co

h230 Carmel av Ple-i
" Franz L musician h2220 Sacto B
» Leo (Marie) shoe repr 3417 Hopkins h3G32

Midvale av
" Mary L (wid F L) r2220 Sacto B
THIELE. See also Theile and Thicl
" Chas (Emma Hi chauf h4200 Suter
" Chas (E1mi tormn PG&ECo hB125 Birch
" Ethel proofrdr rl024 Bin
" Henry G (Eva) h5242 Desmond
" Holger (Frances! h2624 Benvenue av B
" Howard printer rlD24 6lEt
" Melvln E elk r4200 Suter
" Wm G (Laura) printer hl024 61st
Thieltg Walter auto mech r536 E 19th
Thlelklng Karl forest ranger r2240 Grove B
Thlelmeyer Rlchd H (Mollle) marine eng h2422

HllBiard av B
Thlelscher Herman G (Pauline B) mech eng

h958 Sunnyhllls rd
Thlelsen Aug mach r2330 Telegraph av
" Emil (DiUvi mach h5230 Belvedere
Thleman Hugo J (Elsie I slsmn h3202 Nlcol av
" Lena (wid Emil) h3202 Nicol av
Thleme Carl lab rl723 Oregon B
" Clara bkpr rl723 Oregon B
" Ernest C (Clara L) pta eng hI723 Oregon B
THIEME EUGENE C (Hazel W), V-Pres Gaines

Walrath Co, h755 Calmar Av, Tel HO Hi-
day 2101

" Margt elk rl723 Oregon B
" Ruth H sten rl723 Oregon B
" Theo electn rl723 Oregon B
Thlen Bernard J (Helen) chauf hl580 36th
Thlenes Henry C (Eliz) auto mech hl951

Chestnut B
Thienger Emil N rB39 Hearst av B
Thlerbach Geo W yrtmn SPCo
Thierry Alfonse (Clementine) mech b2033 E

28th
" Marie Mrs siswn r2033 E 28th
Thiers Ralph (Florence) mot pict opr h7420

Holly
Thiery Clara A (wid Jos) h34 Garden rd Bay

Farm Island A
" Herbt carp r34 Garden rd Bay Farm Is-

land A
" Jos H (Thelma) elk r687 Wesley av
TH1ES. See also Theis and Theiss
" Bertha rl676 Euclid av B
" Forrest E (Elaine) with Wm Cavalier & Co

h759 Barbara rd
" John (Inis) slsmn hl295 Sunnyhllls rd
" John (Martha) storekpr U C hl676 Euclid

av B
THIESS. See also Theis. Theiss and Tbies
" Arnold elk rll07 Magnolia
" Carl F gas sta 5942 College av rll07 Mag-

nolia
" Carl P ]r serv sta atdt rll07 Magnolia
THIESSEN, Sec also Theisen
" Henry chauf h2272 E 16th
Thill Mathew W osteo 3458 Pruitvale av r461

Lagunltas
Thim Chris N (Margt) carp h3120 ShefBeld av
Thine Carmelia Mrs h2105 5th B
Thing L P pres Tientsin Cafe
Thinnes Urban V (Marie I genl mgr Pullman

Co Lndy h5221 West
Third Church of Christ Scientist 2715 Prince B
Thirion Ernest J (Tuley Hdw Co) r3in Cham-

pion
" Jules J (Millie M) (Paciflc Tool & Supp Co)

hl068 Hopkins
Thiriot Geo M tchr Okid Pub Sch h2341 Valley

TBTIRTY-THIRD AVENUE BRANCH BANK OF
AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST & SAVINGS
ASSN. J A Piccardo Mgr. E A Epperson
Asst Mgr, XiOl Foothill Blvd. Tel PR uit-
vale 5247 (See backbone and page G'i)

Thirty Thlrtv Broadway Inc E H Specht mgr
auto bodies 3030 Bway

Thlssen Jos r2647 E 14th
Thistle Alan D farmer r2925 E 29th
" Robt M shoe repr r2925 E 29th
Thlstlewood Blanche r2324 Calif B
Thlwlts Susanne Mrs hl607 Derby B
Thode Herbt C (Eleanor F) sec-treas Remar

Baking Co h5372 Belgrave pi
" Rudolph N (Nellie 1 hl802 Curtis B
Thoeni Fritz baker Boniere Bakery
" Herman (Nadinei slsmn r5501 Manila av
" John (K Mabel) (Boniere Bakery) hl422

28th av
Thogode Alvln (Contessa) teller hSOl 2l5t
" Chas (Tillie) h3462 Champion
" Contessa Rev pastor Spiritual Light Center

736

Tholland Harry C (Dixie) plstr h2706 75th av
Thom Anna Mrs r3D41 Delaware
" Carl W (Mary) slsmn hl012 Excelsior av
" Eug L (Clara) slsmn H cSj S C Bercovlch

h421 VanDyke av
" Wm R (Irene) buyer Montgomery Ward &

Co h3600 13th av
Thomann Aug R (Julia V) carp hl202 E 21st
" Chas A (Minnie) shtmtlwkr hl414 41st av
" Myrle A sten rl202 E 21rt
Thomas Abby (wid W .') h815 Klrkham
" Agnes Indywkr r477 37th
" Agnes Mrs hl241 Hearst av B
" Agnes Mrs h76 11th
" Alan C (Mlnai pntr h2147 Alameda av A
" Albt (Isabel I gdnr Okld Park Dept hl326

34th
" Alec elk r442I Knoll av
" Alfd (Constance! h2559 E 11th
" A\ti F (Margt) chauf h2915 Monticello av
" Allan (Ellen) elk Bank of Am r353Q Rhoda

" Allen (Eliz) auto mech hl541"/2 Bancroft
way B

" Almena C Mrs h8081 Winthrop
" Alvln R slsmn r3D5 HlllsHe av Pled
" Amos (Mary) porter hl424 IDth
" Amos C (Rena) slsmn Golden State Co h5435

Claremont av
" Amy (wid L N) h427 Cavour
" Anna beauty opr r2433 66th av
" Anna Mrs h722a 5th av
" Anna Mrs hf821 Trenor
" Anna D (wid J H) hl8I4 Central av A
" Annabelle r2660 Sacto B
" Annie Mrs r5245 Underwood av
" Anthony (Mary) fruits 5200 E 14th hl651

74th av
" Antone D (Anna) deckhd SPCo h2009 Stu-

art B
" Antone J (May A) deckhd SPCo h65 Hamil-

ton pi
" Archie D slsmn Montgomery Ward & Co

r4057 Agua Vista
" Arch W slsmn Zellerbach Paper Co rl044

Hube't rd
" Arth auto mech r3221 Market
" A'-th elk h620 30th
" Arth P rl404 Oxford B
" Aiibrev (Dorothy) h2021 91th av
" B Frank (Laura) nntr h565 33d
" Beatrice r3243 Lin-len
" Beatrice maid 2250 Virginia B
" Beni (Mabel S) oculist 426 17th R302 h3751

Harrison
" Benj C (Mamie) hl235 30th av
" Beni P (Charlotte) h2640 Warring B
" Benj H (Lucille E) brkmn hl704 E 21st
" Bernard J (Mildred E) slsmn Union Ice Co

r5824 Avala
" Bertha tel onr r933 The Alameda B
" Bessie M (wid J N) h450 40th
" Bourbln (Azereinei chef hl926 B5th av
" Bros Geo C Thomas mgr map publrs 361

17th
" Caroline rl921 Capistrano av B
" Chas (Mirgti mach grinder hl376 12th
" Chas rorter r2324 23d av
" Chas C (Mae) serv mgr Genl Motors Truck

Co hl506 4th av
" Chas E (Margt) h2716 Myrtle
" Chas F h2435 9th av
" Chas F h2437 Prince B
" Chas G (Nettle F) h4401 West
" Chas H asst sunt of streets city of Berkeley

r944 San Benito rd B
" Chas M elk r2435 9th av
" Chas W (Martha) slsmn h561 Fairbanks av
" Chauncev R (Mary W) (Calif Faience Co)

hl605 Rose B
" Claire elk rsns 23d
" Clara slswn r2324 23d av
" Clara Mrs hBOl Contra Costa av B
" Clarence do prsr rl778 7th
" Clarence (Myrtle) air brake mech h657 S

Elmhurst av
" Clarence W slsmn Peoples Baking Co rl912

" Claude B (Rose) elk hll54 Fresno av B
" CHude S (Rachel) casket trmr h531 21st
" Clifford A (Lucille) elev oor h2001 Haste B
" Clyde J (Lula P) cond h8106 Hillside
" Conrad W rl345 93d av
" Cora E tchr Okld Pub Sch r3048 Halcyon

ct B
" D D Mrs tchr U C r540 Alcatraz av
" D Llewellyn slsmgr Peck & Hills Purn Co

r667 Chetwood
" Daisie B Mrs tchr Okld Pub Sch r854 Lau-

rel A
" David rl214 Market
" David G (Agnes) gdnr h475 37th
" David J (Alma M) elk h2142 25th av
" David J (Kath) slsmn hl810 Short B
" Diamond (wid H Y) hl418 2d av
" Donald L (Martha) ins 1404 Franklin R414

rIOOS MariDOsa av B
" Doris sten r3029 Wheeler
" Doris H Mrs tchr Bkly Pub Sch r6282 Virgo

rd
" Dorothy M elk rl514 Bway A
" Dudley elk h8033 Hillside
" Earl (Irene) hl701 Russell B
" Earl (Lilliei welder h3843 Grove
" Earl E (Evelyn) hn48 3d av
" Edith sten L A Sullivan r San Leandro
" Edith E elk rl235 30th av
" Edmund D h4962 Manila av
" Edna M sten Howard Terminal r2716 Myrtle
" Edw slsmn Berkeley Hdw Co r2424 Grove B
" Edw A (Eleanore) slsmn h3566 Custer
" Edw C auto mech r2324 Ransom av
" Edw C r5383 Miles av
" Edw D (Jessie) carp h5516 Adeline

THOMAS
" Edw J (Carrie G) pres Acme Partition Co

h740 36th
" Edw J (Maude) drugs 7900 E 14th h2J16

22d av
" Edw L (Jane) piano tuner hl748 11th ay
" Edwin J (Genevieve) h4638 Sebastian av
" Edwin S v-pres-mgr Langhorne-Thomas Co

r791 HiUdale B
" Eleanor R Mrs h2112 7th av
" Eliz Mrs h2812 9th B
" Eliz Mrs maid r2737 Acton B
" Eliz J rl405 Caroline A
" Eliz M Mrs elk rll67 W 8th
" Ella r2433 66th av
" Ellen M Mrs h3530 Rhoda av
" Elsie elk r4134 Opal
" Elsie L Mrs tchr Okld Pub Sch r San Le-

andro
" Elva H Mrs h2823 Garber B
" Elva S (Wid Walter R) rl642 E 15th
" Emma rl633 10th av
" Emma Mrs h4232 Piedmont av
" Emma E Mrs hl401 E 32d
" Enos hl323 Carrison B
" Ernest S r3243 Linden
" Etta maid 1515 Lafayette
" Evelyn sten r877 Isabella
" Everett (Harriett) teleg opr h4022 Qulgley
" Everett C (Mary E) pntr h450 62d
" P G h2233 9th av
" P Parisian Cleaning & Dyeing Works Mrs

Irene Lusinchi mgr 1724 Franklin
" Pern (wid W D) r620 30th
" Plemore Mrs h2130 E 15th
" Florence H elk r2435 9th av
" FlDvd A (Martha E) mfg agt h528 Glen

View av
" Prances M h305 Hillside av Pied
" Frank h2404 Telegraph av
" Frank waiter rl21B 54th av
" Frank E (Louella) elk h837 Arlington av
" Frank E (Ada) supt Bldgs and Grounds

Bkly Pub Sch h953 The Alameda B
" Frank H (Mary E) car inspr hl643 12th av
" Fred C mgr Furst & Thomas r2317 Fruit-

vale av
" Fred N h2B78 Telegraph av
" Fredk B (Nina S) radio reader h3822 Har-

rison
" Pr=(3k E elk rlSlO Short B
" Fredk G (Delia) h2317 Pruitvale av
" G J r559 16th
" G W pres Tliomas Rigging Co r S P
" Genevieve (wid W G) hl737 Stuart B
" Geo h416 Hawthorne av
" Geo (Marv J) crane opr h4134 Opal
" Geo boxmkr r2009 Stuart B
" Geo A (H"len N) auto mech hm3321 68th av
" Geo A (Eliz) lino or h492 Moss av
" Geo A mach rll84 30th
" Geo C (Thomas Bros) r901 Excelsior av
" Geo F (Ethel) llnemn Hotel Okld hl623 West
" Geo H (Edith A) auto electn 3815 Foothill

••'vd „ , , ,
'' Geo H (Margt) eng SPCo h5556 Brookdale

" Geo H (Kath) slsmn Central Cal Producers
h3526 Hageman av

" Geo H jr (Beatrice J) teller hl916 Cherry
" Geo J (Mary I electn h6101 Foothill blvd
" Geo M auto mech r340 Forest
" Geo M (Esther) lawyer h839 Laurel A
" Geo O (Thelma) chauf hB54 Laurel A
" Geo O (Anne E) real est h303B 56th av
" Geo W (Lillian) slsmn hl612 Trestle Glen rd
" Geo W (Llllie) steelwkr h2132 Parker B
" Gerald mach rl929 Dwight way B
" Gertrude maid 863 Portal av
" Gilbert M (Bertha C) eng h2828 Prince B
" Grace r2640 Warring B
" Grace Mrs rl436 Barrows rd
" Gretchen elk 5383 Miles av
" Gwendolyn Mrs rB20 Linden
" Gwenni nurse r3900 Bway
" Hair & Scalp Specialist R M Locklin mgr

1404 Franklin R726
" Harlan B whsmn r2115 San Jose av A
" Harlev (Mildred) elk h985 8th
" Harold (Florence) serv sta atdt h550 Santa

Clara av A
" Harold E pathologist r20B9 Rose B
" Harold E (Marie H) prsmn mil Bancroft

way B
" Harry electn r2631 San Jose av A
" Harry E (Verna I) inspr PG&ECo r4215

Hollis
" Harry M (Hazel) slsmn h305 Hillside av

" Harvey E (Christine) assoc plant patholo-
gist U C hl899 Catahna av B

" Hayward G (Berta Li aurists 411 30th R408
h'lOOS Mariposa av B

" Henry (Lulu) barber 701 Vi Bway h5807 Ade-
line

" Henry J slsmn Electrolux Inc r504 Curtis B
" Henry W (Lucy S) Jan Ala Pub Sch hl433

San Antonio av A
" Herbt Rev h22 Claremont Crescent B
" Herbt J millmn r580 24th
" Hetty r2435 9th av
" Hiram A (Hannah C) h2438 Foothill blvd
" Hoben W (Doris) collr PG&ECo r6262 Virgo

rd
Homer city editor Okld Post-Enquirer r673
Oberlin B

Hugh W (Lillian) adv agt h844 Northvale rd
Ida Mrs elk h2705 Ritchie
Isabel hl590 Alice


